90 91More information  www.igus.co.uk/triflex-RSElinear
The more complex the automated
production technology, the greater the
requirements placed on the energy supply
system. It is increasingly the case that not
only electric power and fluids have to be
supplied to production robots; but also laser
cables and supply hoses for rivets, pins and

limiting protectors and RSE linear
supports separately!
*For calculation of the overall e-chain® length: Please
add the desired excess length in direction A1 and the
excess length in direction A6 and the dimension A.
Protectors
with screw connections or
quick release
 Page 98
RSE linear retraction system RSE linear retraction system
Order examples for retraction system including e-chain®System design with matching e-chain®
94 95
ø A B C
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
30. ! –
40. ! TR.RSE.40
50. ! TR.RSE.50
A
C
A
B

290 475 140 151 1.7
Please order matching triflex® R e-chain® separately. 1) Maximum retraction length
RSE linear size TR.RSE.60 to TR.RSE.100  from page 96
RSE linear retraction system
Mounting bracket and gliding feed-through are included.
Please order matching triflex® R e-chain® separately.
Mounting bracket
Gliding feed-through
Installation dimensions RSE linear TR.RSE.40 - TR.RSE.50
RSE linear retraction system
Product range TR.RSE.40 - TR.RSE.50
RSE linear retraction system
Installation dimensions TR.RSE.40 - TR.RSE.50
ø A B C
≤ [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
60. ! TR.RSE.60 TR.914.973.60
65. ! TR.RSE.65 TR.914.973.65
65. (R 200) ! TR.RSE.65.200* –
70. ! TR.RSE.70 TR.914.973.70
85. ! TR.RSE.85 TR.914.973.85
85. (R 240) ! TR.RSE.85.240 –
100. ! TR.RSE.100 TR.914.973.100
125. ! – –
96
B
C

R [mm] [mm]
30. ! –
40. ! 058
50. ! 080
60. ! 087
65. ! 100
65. (R 200) ! 200
70. ! 110
85. ! 135
85. (R 240) ! 240
100. ! 145
125. ! –
98 99
ø
30. ! – – –
40. ! TRC.40.058.0 TRE.40.058.0.B –
50. ! TRC.50.080.0 TRE.50.080.0.B –
60. ! TRC.60.087.0 TRE.60.087.0.B –
65. ! – – TRCF.65.100.0
65. (R 200) ! – – TRCF.65.200.0
70. ! TRC.70.110.0 TRE.70.110.0.B –
85. ! TRC.85.135.0 TRE.85.135.0.B TRCF.85.135.0
85. (R 240) ! – – TRCF.85.240.0
100. ! TRC.100.145.0 TRE.100.145.0.B/C1) TRCF.100.145.0
125. ! – – –
ø
30. ! – –
40. ! TR.40.10 TR.40.30
50. ! TR.50.10 TR.50.30*
60. ! TR.60.10 TR.60.30
65. ! TR.65.10 –
65. (R 200) ! TR.65.200.10* –
70. ! TR.70.10 TR.70.30
85. ! TR.85.10 TR.85.30
85. (R 240) ! TR.85.240.10 –
100. ! TR.100.10 TR.100.30
125. ! – –
TRC TRE TRCF
A1
A